
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COAL

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5685
ANSWERED ON:07.09.2011
ACQUISITION OF LAND
Ering Shri Ninong

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Coal India Limited (CIL) has acquired land for coal mining and other related projects in the North-Eastern States during the last two years; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, state-wise and location-wise ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL )

(a) & (b): Coal India Limited (CIL) has reported that during the last two years no land has been acquired for coal mining by the North Eastern Coalfields(NEC) operating in the North Eastern States.
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